HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Engrossed Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 19 by Senator Talbot

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 8, change "Trucking" to "Transportation"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 17, change "consists" to "consist"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 9, change "cost" to "costs"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 10, delete "by"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 12, after "fees" insert a comma ","
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 14, after "Florida" insert a comma ","
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 3, delete "study" and insert in lieu thereof "study, review,"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 10, delete "Review the structure and the regulation of the" and insert in lieu
- 17 thereof "The structure and regulation of"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, line 12, delete "Review the" and insert "The" and change "our" to "this"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 3, delete lines 13 and 14 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 22 "(6) The qualifications of commercial motor vehicle drivers in this state
- 23 including but not limited to the ability to take verbal tests in Louisiana."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 4, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following;
- 26 "(10) The executive director of the Louisiana Coalition for Common Sense."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 4, line 5, change "(10)" to "(11)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 4, line 6, change "(11)" to "(12)" and change "Agency" to "Association"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 4, line 8, change "(12)" to "(13)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 8 On page 4, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:
- 9 "(14) A representative of the Louisiana Loggers Association."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 11 On page 4, line 9, change "(13)" to "(15)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 13 On page 4, line 11, change "(14)" to "(16)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 4, line 13, change "(15)" to "(17)" and after "Transportation" insert "and
- 16 Development"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 4, line 15, after "commissioner" insert "of insurance"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 20 On page 4, line 16, after "RESOLVED" insert "that"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 22 On page 4, line 18, change "commission" to "task force"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 4, line 21, change "commission" to "task force"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 4, line 22, change "commission" to "task force"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 4, line 24, after "commissioner" insert "of insurance"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 4, line 25, change "commission" to "task force"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 2 On page 4, line 26, change "commission" to "task force"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 4 On page 4, line 28, change "commission" to "task force"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 6 On page 4, line 29, after "RESOLVED" insert "that"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 8 On page 4, line 30, change "commission" to "task force"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- On page 5, line 1, delete "the commission" and insert in lieu thereof "that the task force"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- On page 5, delete lines 3 through 9 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 13 "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to the
- 14 Louisiana Department of Insurance, the governor of the state of Louisiana, the Consumer
- 15 Federation of America, the Louisiana Property and Casualty Insurance Commission, the
- 16 Independent Insurance Agents & Brokers of Louisiana, the Professional Insurance Agents
- of Louisiana, the Louisiana Association for Justice, the Louisiana Coalition for Common
- 18 Sense, Louisiana Farm Bureau Insurance, the American Property Casualty Insurance
- 19 Association, the Louisiana Motor Transport Association, the Louisiana Loggers Association,
- 20 the National Association of Mutual Insurance Companies, the Department of Public Safety
- and Corrections, and the Department of Transportation and Development."